February 2008   Rev 2 1/13
13
GS-R24F
2 A DC-DC converter modules
Features
■ MTBF 1 000 000 hours (TA = 25°C)
■ 2 A max output current
■ 35 V max input voltage

including telecom, industry, computer and
distributed power supply system having a wide
range input voltage.
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output voltage
[V]
Input voltage
[V]
Output ripple
[mVpp]
Efficiency
[%]
Notes
GS-R24F0182.0 1.8 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 25 72 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24F0252.0 2.5 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 25 76 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24F0332.0 3.3 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 25 82 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24F0502.0 5.0 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 25 85 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24F0002.0 1.235 ÷ 5.5 16 ÷ 35 25 68 ÷ 85 Progr. output voltage
GS-R24F1201.5 12 ± 4% 16 ÷ 35 100 91 Fixed output voltage
GS-R24F0001.0 3.3 ÷ 24 16 ÷ 35 100 ÷ 250 78 ÷ 96 Progr. output voltage
Contents GS-R24F
2/13
Contents
1 Pin settings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

  11/13
6 Ordering scheme
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
GS- R24 F018 2.0
Input voltage
24 = 24 V
Output voltage
018 = 1.8 V
025 = 2.5 V
033 = 3.3 V
050 = 5.0 V
120 = 12 V
000 = 1.235 ÷ 5.5 V / 3.3 ÷ 24 V
Output current
2.0 = 2 A
1.5 = 1.5 A
1.0 = 1 A
Revision history GS-R24F
12/13
7 Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes